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CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE FOR DIABETES RESEARCH

4518. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether several State Governments including Kerala has submitted proposals for setting up centre of excellence in diabetes research; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of these proposals?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): As informed by Indian Council of Medical Research, no proposal for setting up centre of excellence in diabetes research has been received from any State.

